
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018461-2023 

Tender

Provision of a Reducing Reoffending and Criminal
Exploitation Service

London Borough of Lambeth

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-018461

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03dd57  

Published 28 June 2023, 6:24pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

London Borough of Lambeth

Town Hall, Brixton Hill

London

SW2 1RW

Email

baboagye@lambeth.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKI45 - Lambeth

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018461-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018461-2023
mailto:baboagye@lambeth.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

National registration number

n/a

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.lambeth.gov.uk

Buyer's address

https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/18

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=69212&B=LBLAMBETH

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=69212&B=LBLAMBETH

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.lambeth.gov.uk
https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/18
https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=69212&B=LBLAMBETH
https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=69212&B=LBLAMBETH


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Provision of a Reducing Reoffending and Criminal Exploitation Service

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85312500 - Rehabilitation services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The London Borough of Lambeth wishes to offer an opportunity to tender for the provision of
a Reducing Reoffending and Criminal Exploitation Service in the borough.

The contract will be let for an initial period of 17 months, anticipated to commence in
October 2023, with an option to extend for 2 years on an annual basis (subject to available
funding). We want Lambeth to be one of the safest places for children and young adults to
grow, develop and thrive and to address the drivers of crime to reduce reoffending for prolific
adult offenders.

We are developing new ways of working to address the risks children and young adults face
outside of their homes and to support those already in contact with the criminal justice
system.

To help us meet our vision, the London Borough of Lambeth is seeking to commission an
integrated Reducing Reoffending and Criminal Exploitation service that offers a mix of
interventions

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)



Page 4 to 7

75231200 - Services related to the detention or rehabilitation of criminals

85312300 - Guidance and counselling services

85320000 - Social services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI45 - Lambeth

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The London Borough of Lambeth wishes to offer an opportunity to tender for the provision of
a Reducing Reoffending and Criminal Exploitation Service in the borough.

The contract will be let for an initial period of 17 months, anticipated to commence in
October 2023, with an option to extend for 2 years on an annual basis (subject to available
funding). We want Lambeth to be one of the safest places for children and young adults to
grow, develop and thrive and to address the drivers of crime to reduce reoffending for prolific
adult offenders.

We are developing new ways of working to address the risks children and young adults face
outside of their homes and to support those already in contact with the criminal justice
system.

To help us meet our vision, the London Borough of Lambeth is seeking to commission an
integrated Reducing Reoffending and Criminal Exploitation service that offers a mix of
interventions

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £1,042,083

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months



Page 5 to 7

41

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-558138

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

/Notice/558138-2023


Page 6 to 7

9 August 2023

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the
tender

Duration in months: 9 (from the date stated for receipt of tender)

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

9 August 2023

Local time

12:00pm

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court of Justice of England and Wales

Strand

London

SW2 1EG



Page 7 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

High Court of Justice of England and Wales

Strand

London

SW2 1EG

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be
obtained

High Court of Justice of England and Wales

Strand

London

SW2 1EG

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2025-06-22T02:38:43+0100
	TCPDF




